
1
> l

BENGALURU |   25 MAY 2019

ODISHA COAL AND POWER LTD.
(A GOVT. OF ODISHA COMPANY)

Zone-A, Ground Floor, Fortune Towers, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar – 751023, Odisha
Ph No: 0674-2300654 /2300664

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
NIT No: OCPL/SUP-88/2019 Date: 25/05/2019
Sealed bids in prescribed format are invited from Companies / agencies / firms /manufacturers for the following work:
Sl. Name of the work Cost of BID Security Issue of Last date of Last date of
No. Tender Paper Tender Sale of Tender Submission/

Document Document Opening of bid
1 Supply of Various Coal Laboratory Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five Rs.1,00,000/- 25/05/2019 10/06/2019 03:00 PM on

Equipment for Odisha Coal and Thousand and Nine Hundred (Rupees 17/06/2019
Power Limited, Hemgir, Sundargarh only) including GST. One Lakh only). 03.30 PM on

17/06/2019
For further details, bidders may visit our website, i.e www.ocpl.org.in . Any clarification mayplease be addressed to the undersigned at the above address
or by email to: a.kanungo@ocpl.org.in.

Sd/-
Addl. General Manager (Commercial & Contracts)

Transfer of unpaid/unclaimed dividend and equity shares of the Company to Investor Education 
and Protection Fund (IEPF)
Sub: (1) Reminder to claim the dividends remaining unpaid/unclaimed.

(2) Transfer of unclaimed equity shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection 
Fund (IEPF) Account

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (“The Act”) read with 
Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 
(“the Rules), notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India.

As per Section 124(5) of the Act, all dividends remaining unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven 
years are required to be transferred by the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

Unpaid or unclaimed dividends pertaining to all financial years up to and including FY 2011-12 (Interim 
Dividend – I & II) have already been transferred to IEPF as required under the Act and rules thereof.

Section 124(6) of the Act read with the Rules requires that all shares, in respect of which dividend 
has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more (relevant shares), shall be transferred 
by the Company in the name of IEPF along with statement containing such details as may be prescribed.

All shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years 
or more (relevant shares) up to and including 2010-11 (Interim Dividend – I & II) have already been 
transferred by the Company in the name of IEPF and statement containing such details as prescribed 
is placed on the Company’s web-link : https://kosmic.karvy.com/IEPF/IEPFUnpaidQryFinal.
aspx?q=d5VLo8Qm3Gc%3d.

In compliance to the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned 
shareholders, the details of such dividends and shares liable to be transferred to IEPF under the 
said Rules for taking appropriate action(s). Shareholders concerned may refer to the web-link 
https://kosmic.karvy.com/IEPF/IEPFInfo.aspx?q=d5VLo8Qm3Gc%3d to verify the details of their 
unencashed dividend and the shares liable to be transferred.

The Company will not transfer such shares to the IEPF where there is a specific order of Court/
Tribunal restraining any transfer of such shares or where the shares are hypothecated/pledged under 
the Depositories Act, 1996.

Shareholders are requested to claim the Final Dividend declared during the financial year 2011-12 
before the same is transferred to IEPF, i.e. before 27th September 2019. In case the Company does not 
receive any communication from the concerned shareholders on or before 27th September 2019, the 
Company with a view to adhering with the requirements of the Rules, transfer the dividend and shares 
to IEPF by following the procedures stipulated in the Rules in this regard, without any further notice.

Concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred 
to IEPF, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original 
held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF and upon such issue, the Company shall inform 
the Depository by way of corporate action to convert the duplicate share certificates into DEMAT form 
and transfer in favour of IEPF. The original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of original 
shareholders will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. Concerned shareholders 
holding shares in dematerialized form may note that the Company shall inform the Depository by way of 
Corporate Action for transfer of shares in favour of the DEMAT account of the IEPF.

The shareholders may further note that the details made available by the Company on its website 
should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of duplicate share 
certificate(s) by the company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF.

The corresponding shares on which dividend is unclaimed for seven consecutive years shall also be 
transferred without any further notice.

Please note that no claim shall be against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and 
shares transferred to IEPF. Shareholders may claim the dividend and corresponding shares transferred 
to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, from the IEPF authorities after following the 
procedure prescribed in the Rules.

For any queries in the above matter, Shareholders are requested to contact the Company’s Registrar 
and Share Transfer Agents, Mrs. Shobha Anand, Deputy General Manager at M/s. Karvy Fintech Private 
Limited, Unit: Dynamatic Technologies Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, 
Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500 032. Tel: +91 40 67161559, 
email ID : shobha.anand@karvy.com.

Place: Bangaluru
Date : May 25, 2019

For Dynamatic Technologies Limited
Sd/-

SHIVARAM V
Head-Legal, Compliance & Company Secretary

NOTICE

CIN: L72200KA1973PLC002308

Registered Office: Dynamatic Park, Peenya, Bangalore - 560058

Tel No: +91 80 28394933/34/35 Fax No: +91 80 28395823

Website: www.dynamatics.com, email: investor.relations@dynamatics.net

DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED





9ÃÝ-gÂ ÍÜ¯ÊÝÃÜ, 25 Êæáà 2019, ¸æíWÜÙÜãÃÜá
ÃÝÐÜó  hÝWÜê£¿á ̈ æç¯PÜ 

±ÜÅ£ ÍÜáPÜÅÊÝÃÜ
Ô¯©WÜíñÜ

K©Ä

K¨ÜáWÜÃÜ WÜÊÜá®ÜPæR
±Ü£ÅPæ¿áÈÉ ±ÜÅPÜoÊÝWÜáÊÜ 

hÝ×àÃÝñÜáWÜÙÜá ËÍÝÌÓÝÖÜì ÊÝ¨ÜÊÜâ. 
B¨ÜÃæ A¨ÜÃÜÈÉ ±ÜÅ£±Ý©ñÜ ÊÝ¨Ü ÊÜÓÜá¤, 
ËÐÜ¿á ËaÝÃÜWÜÙÜá hÝ×àÃÝñÜá¨ÝÃÜÃÜ 
A¼±ÝÅ¿á BXÃÜáñÜ¤ÊæÁáà ÖæãÃÜñÜá 
±Ü£ÅPæ¿á A¼±ÝÅ¿áÊÝXÃÜáÊÜâ©ÆÉ™.

& hÝ×àÃÝñÜá ÊÜÂÊÜÓÝ§±ÜPÜÃÜá

hÝ×àÃÝ£WÝX ÓÜí±ÜQìÔ :
9901977075 
8861209123

©WÜíñÜ ÊÜÃÜ©, ÊÜáíWÜÙÜãÃÜá �

Ü̈ü| PÜ®Ü°vÜ ÇæãàPÜÓÜ»Ý ûæàñÜÅ Ü̈ A»ÜãñÜ 
±ÜäÊÜì Ëg¿áÊÜ®Üá° »ÝÃÜ£à¿á g®ÜñÝ 
±Ýqì¿á iÇÝÉ Pæàí Ü̈Å PÜaæàÄ¿áÈÉ ÍÝÓÜPÜ 
w. Êæà Ü̈ÊÝÂÓÜ PÝÊÜáñ… AÊÜÃÜ ®æàñÜƒñÜÌ̈ ÜÈÉ 
BaÜÄÓÜÇÝÀáñÜá.

ËgÀá A»ÜÂ¦ì ÖÝWÜã ÓÜíÓÜ̈ ÜÃÜã 
BXÃÜáÊÜ ®ÜÚ®… PÜáÊÜÞÃ… PÜqàÇ… AÊÜÃÜ®Üá° 
ÓÜ®Ý¾̄ Ô A¼®Üí Ü̈®Ý ÊÜÞñÜáWÜÙÜ®Üá° Bw Ü̈ 
ÍÝÓÜPÜ PÝÊÜáñ…, ÃÝÐÜó̈ ÜÈÉ ±ÜÅ«Ý¯ ®ÜÃæàí Ü̈Å 
Êæãà©¿áÊÜÃæà ÓÜãPÜ¤ BÁáR Gí Ü̈á g®Ü 
ÊÜáñæã¤Êæá¾ £àÊÜÞì¯Ô¨ÝªÃæ. Êæãà©¿áÊÜÃÜ 
ÓÜáÊÜ|ì ¿ááWÜ ÊÜááí Ü̈áÊÜÃæ¿ááÊÜ 
A±æàûæ¿á®Üá° g®Ü ¹hæ²Wæ ÊÜáñÜ ¯àvÜáÊÜ 
ÊÜáãÆPÜ ÊÜÂPÜ¤±ÜwÔ¨ÝªÃæ Gí Ü̈ÃÜá. 

Êæãà©¿áÊÜÃÜá ±ÜÅ«Ý¯¿ÞX ÊÜáñÜá¤ 
»ÜÅÐÝraÝÃÜ ÃÜ×ñÜ, ¯ÐÜRíÆPÜ ÊÜÂQ¤ñÜÌ̈ Ü, 

±ÝÅÊÜÞ~PÜ ®ÜÚ®… PÜáÊÜÞÃ… AÊÜÃÜ ÖÝÂqÅP… 
Ëg¿á  Ü̈ü| PÜ®Ü°vÜ̈ Ü ÊÜááí©®Ü I Ü̈á 
ÊÜÐÜì  ÖæãÓÜ A¼ÊÜê©œWæ PÝÃÜ|ÊÝWÜÈ æ̈ 
Gí Ü̈á ÍÝÓÜPÜ PÝÊÜáñ… ÖæàÚ Ü̈ÃÜá.

A¼®Üí Ü̈®æ ÔÌàPÜÄÔ ÊÜÞñÜ®Ýw Ü̈  
®ÜÚ®…,  g®ÜÃÜá ÊÜáãÃÜ®æà ¸ÝÄ ÊÜÞwÃÜáÊÜ 
BÎàÊÝì Ü̈ÊÜ®Üá° PÜƒñÜýñÝ±ÜäÊÜìPÜÊÝX 
ÔÌàPÜÄÓÜáñæ¤à®æ. ÍÜQ¤ËáàÄ ûæàñÜÅ Ü̈ A¼ÊÜê©œWæ 

ÍÜÅËáÓÜáñæ¤à®æ. Êæãà©¿áÊÜÃÜ ®Ý¿áPÜñÜÌ, 
Pæàí Ü̈Å ®Ý¿áPÜÃÜ ÓÜÆÖæ, ÊÜÞWÜì Ü̈ÍÜì®Ü©í Ü̈ 
ûæàñÜÅ Ü̈ ÓÜÊÝìíXà| A¼ÊÜƒ©œWæ C®Üã° 
Öæbc®Ü ÍÜÅÊÜá ÖÝPÜÇÝWÜáÊÜâ Ü̈á Gí Ü̈á 
ÖæàÚ Ü̈ÃÜá. 

PÝÃÜÂPÜÅÊÜá Ü̈ÈÉ ÍÝÓÜPÜÃÝ Ü̈ ÓÜíiàÊ… 
ÊÜásÜí Ü̈ãÃÜá, vÝ>»ÜÃÜñ… Íæqr, ÊÜÞi ÍÝÓÜPÜ 
ÁãàXàÍ… »Üp…, ¹hæ² ÊÜááSívÜÃÝ Ü̈ 
Wæãà±ÝÆPÜƒÐÜ¡ ÖæàÃÜÙæ, ¹ÅhæàÍ… aèo, 
ÃÜËÍÜíPÜÃ… ËáhÝÃ…, ±æÅàÊÜÞ®Üí Ü̈ Íæqr, 
ÊÜÓÜíñÜ hæ ±ÜähÝÄ, ÓÜá«ÝPÜÃÜ hæãàÑ, 
gWÜ©àÍ… Íæqr, ÃÜÊæáàÍ… PÜívæoár, 
»ÝÓÜRÃÜaÜí Ü̈Å Íæqr, ÎÅà¯ÊÝÓÜ Íæàp…, 
±ÜÅ»ÝÊÜÞÈ¯, ÃÝhæàí Ü̈Å, ±Üä~ìÊÜÞ, 
±Üä~ìÊÜÞ ÃÝÊ…, aÜÄñÜ ±ÜähÝÄ, ÖÜÄ~, 
PÝñÝÂÀá¯ ÓÜ×ñÜ A®æàPÜ PÝ¿áìPÜñÜìÃÜá 
E±ÜÔ§ñÜÄ Ü̈ªÃÜá.   

¹hæ² PÜaæàÄ¿áÈÉ ÓÜíÓÜ¨Ü ®ÜÚ®…Wæ ÓÜ®Ý¾®Ü 

PÜqàÆá:c±ÜñÜ¤®Ýhæ¿á ÊÜáÃÜá©®ÜÊÝ Ü̈ Êæáà 26ÃÜí Ü̈á 
PÜqàÈ®Ü BÃÜã ÊæáàÙÜWÜÙÜá D ¸ÝÄ¿á £ÃÜáWÝo ±ÜäÃæçÔ 
JÙÜWÝWÜÈÊæ. w. 2ÃÜí Ü̈á £ÃÜáWÝo BÃÜí»Ü ÖÝWÜã Êæáà 
26ÃÜ Pæã®æ ÓæàÊæ¿Þo ÖæãÃÜñÜá ±ÜwÔ 173 ©®ÜWÜÙÜ BÃÜã 
ÊæáàÙÜWÜÙÜ Joár ±ÜÅ Ü̈ÍÜì®ÜWÜÙÜ ÓÜíTæÂ 1038. AÊÜâWÜÙÜÈÉ 
547 æ̈àËàÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ. GÃÜvÜá ©®Ü GÆÉ BÃÜã ÊæáàÙÜWÜÙÜ 
±ÜÅ Ü̈ÍÜì®Ü æ̈àËàÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂÁáà BX©ªñÜá. 

Jí Ü̈®æà ÊæáàÙÜ D ¸ÝÄ 75 æ̈àËàÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ¿á®Üá° 
±ÜÅ Ü̈ÎìÔ Ü̈ªÃæ, »ÝWÜÊÜñÜ AívÝÆÃÜ ÖæãÓÜ ±ÜÅÓÜíWÜ 
ÃÜíWÜ®Ý¿áPÜ 18 ¸ÝÄ ±ÜÅ Ü̈ÍÜì®ÜWæãíwÃÜáÊÜâ Ü̈á ËÍæàÐÜ. 
ÊÜÞ¯ÐÝ Ü̈, ÊÜgÅ¸ÝÖÜáPÝÙÜWÜ, PÜ®ÜPÝíX PÜÇÝÂ| 
ÊÜáãÃÝ°ÆáR ¸ÝÄ ±ÜÅ Ü̈ÎìñÜÊÝX Ü̈áª, PÜqàÆá ûæàñÜÅ 
ÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ, ÆÈñæãà±ÝTÝÂ®ÜWÜÙÜã ®ÝÆRQRíñÜ ÖæaÜác ¸ÝÄ 
±ÜÅ Ü̈ÎìñÜWæãíwÊæ. 

GÃÜvÜ®æà ÊæáàÙÜ 92 ¸ÝÄ æ̈àËàÊÜÞÖÜñæ¾ŒÂ ±ÜÅ Ü̈ÎìÔ Ü̈áª, 

CÊÜÃÜá PÝ¿áPÜÆ³ 10 ¸ÝÄ PÜqàÆá ûæàñÜÅ ÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ 15 
¸ÝÄ Bw¨ÝªÃæ. AûÜ¿ÞíŸÃÜ, WÜ̈ Ý¿áá Ü̈œ ÃÜPÜ¤ÃÝ£Å, ÃÝg 
¿á¿Þ£ ±ÜÅÓÜíWÜWÜÙÜá ÃæçÔÊæ. 

ÊÜáãÃÜ®æà ÊæáàÙÜ̈ ÜÊÜÃÜ̈ Üáª æ̈àËà ÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ 95. 
ÆÈñæãà±ÝTÝÂ®Ü, ûæàñÜÅ ÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ 5 QRíñÜ ÖæaÜác ¸ÝÄ 
Bw¨ÝªÃæ. Ü̈ÊÜá¿áí£ ±Üâ®ÜÃ… ÓÜÌ¿áíÊÜÃÜ, AûÜ¿Þí 
ŸÃÜ̈ ÜíñÜÖÜ ±ÜÅÓÜíWÜWÜÙÜá ÊæáaÜácWæ WÜÚÔÊæ. 

®ÝÆR®æà ÊæáàÙÜ̈ ÜÊÜÃÜá 99 ÓÜÆ ̈ æàËà ÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ Bw Ü̈áª, 
PæãÆãÉÃÜá ûæàñÜÅ ÊÜáÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ, ÓÜWÜÃÝÍÜÌÊæáà«Ü, ©®ÝÍÜÌÊæáà«Ü, 
ÓÜáí æ̈ãà±ÜÓÜáí Ü̈̈ ÜíñÜÖÜ  ±ÜÅÓÜíWÜWÜÙÜá ±ÜäÃæçÔÊæ. 
8ÃÜÐÜár ¸ÝÄ ûæàñÜÅ ÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ¿á®Üá° Bw¨ÝªÃæ.  I Ü̈®æà 
ÊæáàÙÜ̈ ÜÊÜÃÜ̈ Üáª 84 æ̈àËàÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ. ûæàñÜÅ ÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ, 
ÆÈñæãà±ÝTÝÂ®Ü £ÃÜá±Ü£ ûæàñÜÅ ÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ HÙæíoá ¸ÝÄ 
±ÜÅ Ü̈ÎìñÜÊÝX Ü̈áª, ÓÜáí æ̈ãà±ÜÓÜáí Ü̈, Ü̈ûÜ¿áý, ÓÜíPÜÆ³ 
ÓÝ«Ü®Ü EñÜ¤ÊÜá ±ÜÅ£QÅÁá ±Üvæ©Êæ. 

BÃÜ®æà ÊæáàÙÜ̈ ÜÊÜÃÜ̈ Üáª ̈ ÝSÇæ¿á 102 ̈ æàËàÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ. 
ÊÜgÅ¸ÝÖÜá PÝÙÜWÜ, ÊÜá¿áãÃæàS Ëg¿á, AÍæãàPÜ 
ÓÜáí Ü̈Ä, ÊÜáñÝÕÊÜñÝÃÜ, «Ü®ÜÌíñÜÄ, ÓÜíiàÊǕ , aÜí Ü̈ÅPÝí£, 
ÊÜÞPÜìívæà¿á Ü̈íñÜÖÜ A±ÜãÊÜì ±ÜÅÓÜíWÜWÜÙÜ®Üã° ±ÜÅ Ü̈ÎìÔ 
ÊæáaÜácWæ WÜÚÔ Ü̈ D ÊæáàÙÜ̈ ÜÊÜÃÜá ûæàñÜÅ ÊÜÞÖÝñæ¾ŒÂ, 
WæãàÊÜ«Üì®æãà Ü̈œÃÜ|, Ü̈ÍÝÊÜñÝÃÜ, ÆÈñæãà±ÝTÝÂ®Ü 
±ÜÅÓÜíWÜWÜÙÜ®Üá° HÙÜPÜãR ÖæaÜác ¸ÝÄ ±ÜÅ Ü̈ÎìÔ¨ÝªÃæ. 

1038 ±ÜÅ¨ÜÍÜì®ÜWÜÙÜÈÉ 547 ¨æàË ÊÜáÖÝñæ¾Œ

ÊÜáíWÜ-ÙÜãÃÜá Çæãà-PÜ-ÓÜ»Ý ÓÜíÓÜ¨ÜÃÝX ®Üã-ñÜ-®Ü-ÊÝX BÁáR¿Þ¨Ü ®ÜÚ®… PÜáÊÜÞÃ… PÜqàÆá AÊÜÃÜá 
«ÜÊÜáìÓÜ§ÙÜPæR »æàq¯à-w¨Ý-WÜ «Ü-ÊÜÞì-—PÝ-ÄWÜÙÜá PÜqàÆá AÊÜÃÜ®Üá° A-¼-®Üí©-Ô-¨Ü-ÃÜá.


	Business Standard Bengaluru - 25.05.2019
	Business Standard Mumbai - 25.05.2019
	Kannad - 25.05.2019


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Uncoated FOGRA29 \050ISO 12647-2:2004\051)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /OK
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings true
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue true
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /ACaslonPro-Bold
    /ACaslonPro-BoldItalic
    /ACaslonPro-Italic
    /ACaslonPro-Regular
    /ACaslonPro-Semibold
    /ACaslonPro-SemiboldItalic
    /AGaramondPro-Bold
    /AGaramondPro-BoldItalic
    /AGaramondPro-Italic
    /AGaramondPro-Regular
    /AgencyFB-Bold
    /AgencyFB-Reg
    /Algerian
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialRoundedMTBold
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /ArnoPro-Bold
    /ArnoPro-BoldCaption
    /ArnoPro-BoldDisplay
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalic
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalicCaption
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalicDisplay
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalicSmText
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalicSubhead
    /ArnoPro-BoldSmText
    /ArnoPro-BoldSubhead
    /ArnoPro-Caption
    /ArnoPro-Display
    /ArnoPro-Italic
    /ArnoPro-ItalicCaption
    /ArnoPro-ItalicDisplay
    /ArnoPro-ItalicSmText
    /ArnoPro-ItalicSubhead
    /ArnoPro-LightDisplay
    /ArnoPro-LightItalicDisplay
    /ArnoPro-Regular
    /ArnoPro-Smbd
    /ArnoPro-SmbdCaption
    /ArnoPro-SmbdDisplay
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalic
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalicCaption
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalicDisplay
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalicSmText
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalicSubhead
    /ArnoPro-SmbdSmText
    /ArnoPro-SmbdSubhead
    /ArnoPro-SmText
    /ArnoPro-Subhead
    /Astro570
    /AV-Font-Ben1Bold
    /AV-Font-Ben1Normal
    /AV-Font-Guj1Bold
    /AV-Font-Guj1Normal
    /AV-Font-Hin1Bold
    /AV-Font-Hin1Normal
    /AV-Font-Kan1Bold
    /AV-Font-Kan1Normal
    /AV-Font-Mal1Bold
    /AV-Font-Mal1Normal
    /AV-Font-Sin1-Normal
    /AV-Font-Sin-Italic
    /AV-Font-Symbol
    /AV-Font-Tam1Bold
    /AV-Font-Tam1Normal
    /AV-Web-Hin1Normal
    /AV-Web-Tel1Normal
    /BaskOldFace
    /Bauhaus93
    /BellGothicStd-Black
    /BellGothicStd-Bold
    /BellMT
    /BellMTBold
    /BellMTItalic
    /BerlinSansFB-Bold
    /BerlinSansFBDemi-Bold
    /BerlinSansFB-Reg
    /BernardMT-Condensed
    /BickhamScriptPro-Bold
    /BickhamScriptPro-Regular
    /BickhamScriptPro-Semibold
    /BirchStd
    /BlackadderITC-Regular
    /BlackoakStd
    /BodoniMT
    /BodoniMTBlack
    /BodoniMTBlack-Italic
    /BodoniMT-Bold
    /BodoniMT-BoldItalic
    /BodoniMTCondensed
    /BodoniMTCondensed-Bold
    /BodoniMTCondensed-BoldItalic
    /BodoniMTCondensed-Italic
    /BodoniMT-Italic
    /BodoniMTPosterCompressed
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BookshelfSymbolSeven
    /BradleyHandITC
    /BRHAmerikannada
    /BRHBengali
    /BRHBengaliRN
    /BRHBengaluru
    /BRHBraille
    /BRHDevanagari
    /BRHDevanagariExtra
    /BRHDevanagariRN
    /BRHGujarati
    /BRHGujaratiRN
    /BRHGurumukhi
    /BRHGurumukhiRN
    /BRHKailasam
    /BRHKalidasa
    /BRHKannada
    /BRHKannada-Bold
    /BRHKannadaExtra
    /BRHKannadaRN
    /BRHLatin
    /BRHMalayalam
    /BRHMalayalamExtra
    /BRHMalayalamRN
    /BRHOriya
    /BRHOriyaRN
    /BRHSirigannada
    /BRHTamilTab
    /BRHTamilTabExtra
    /BRHTamilTabRN
    /BRHTelugu
    /BRHTeluguExtra
    /BRHTeluguRN
    /BRHVijay
    /BritannicBold
    /Broadway
    /BrushScriptMT
    /BrushScriptStd
    /Calibri
    /Calibri-Bold
    /Calibri-BoldItalic
    /Calibri-Italic
    /CalifornianFB-Bold
    /CalifornianFB-Italic
    /CalifornianFB-Reg
    /CalisMTBol
    /CalistoMT
    /CalistoMT-BoldItalic
    /CalistoMT-Italic
    /Cambria
    /Cambria-Bold
    /Cambria-BoldItalic
    /Cambria-Italic
    /CambriaMath
    /Candara
    /Candara-Bold
    /Candara-BoldItalic
    /Candara-Italic
    /Castellar
    /Centaur
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CenturySchoolbook
    /CenturySchoolbook-Bold
    /CenturySchoolbook-BoldItalic
    /CenturySchoolbook-Italic
    /ChaparralPro-Bold
    /ChaparralPro-BoldIt
    /ChaparralPro-Italic
    /ChaparralPro-Regular
    /CharlemagneStd-Bold
    /Chiller-Regular
    /ColonnaMT
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /Consolas
    /Consolas-Bold
    /Consolas-BoldItalic
    /Consolas-Italic
    /Constantia
    /Constantia-Bold
    /Constantia-BoldItalic
    /Constantia-Italic
    /CooperBlack
    /CooperBlackStd
    /CooperBlackStd-Italic
    /CopperplateGothic-Bold
    /CopperplateGothic-Light
    /Corbel
    /Corbel-Bold
    /Corbel-BoldItalic
    /Corbel-Italic
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CurlzMT
    /EccentricStd
    /EdwardianScriptITC
    /Elephant-Italic
    /Elephant-Regular
    /EngraversMT
    /ErasITC-Bold
    /ErasITC-Demi
    /ErasITC-Light
    /ErasITC-Medium
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FelixTitlingMT
    /FootlightMTLight
    /ForteMT
    /FranklinGothic-Book
    /FranklinGothic-BookItalic
    /FranklinGothic-Demi
    /FranklinGothic-DemiCond
    /FranklinGothic-DemiItalic
    /FranklinGothic-Heavy
    /FranklinGothic-HeavyItalic
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumCond
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /Freehand521BT-RegularC
    /FreestyleScript-Regular
    /FrenchScriptMT
    /FuturaBT-Bold
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /GaramondPremrPro
    /GaramondPremrPro-It
    /GaramondPremrPro-Smbd
    /GaramondPremrPro-SmbdIt
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GiddyupStd
    /Gigi-Regular
    /GillSansMT
    /GillSansMT-Bold
    /GillSansMT-BoldItalic
    /GillSansMT-Condensed
    /GillSansMT-ExtraCondensedBold
    /GillSansMT-Italic
    /GillSans-UltraBold
    /GillSans-UltraBoldCondensed
    /GloucesterMT-ExtraCondensed
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Regular
    /GoudyStout
    /GujPAD-1025
    /Haettenschweiler
    /HarlowSolid
    /Harrington
    /HighTowerText-Italic
    /HighTowerText-Reg
    /HoboStd
    /Impact
    /ImprintMT-Shadow
    /InformalRoman-Regular
    /Jokerman-Regular
    /JuiceITC-Regular
    /Kartika
    /KozGoPro-Bold
    /KozGoPro-ExtraLight
    /KozGoPro-Heavy
    /KozGoPro-Light
    /KozGoPro-Medium
    /KozGoPro-Regular
    /KozMinPro-Bold
    /KozMinPro-ExtraLight
    /KozMinPro-Heavy
    /KozMinPro-Light
    /KozMinPro-Medium
    /KozMinPro-Regular
    /KristenITC-Regular
    /Kruthi-TamilAstro
    /Kruti-Astro
    /KrutiBang
    /KrutiDev010
    /KrutiDev400
    /KrutiKannadaAstroNormal
    /KunstlerScript
    /Latha
    /LatinWide
    /LetterGothicStd
    /LetterGothicStd-Bold
    /LetterGothicStd-BoldSlanted
    /LetterGothicStd-Slanted
    /LithosPro-Black
    /LithosPro-Regular
    /LucidaBright
    /LucidaBright-Demi
    /LucidaBright-DemiItalic
    /LucidaBright-Italic
    /LucidaCalligraphy-Italic
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaFax
    /LucidaFax-Demi
    /LucidaFax-DemiItalic
    /LucidaFax-Italic
    /LucidaHandwriting-Italic
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSans-Typewriter
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterBold
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterBoldOblique
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterOblique
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Magneto-Bold
    /MaiandraGD-Regular
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MaturaMTScriptCapitals
    /MesquiteStd
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MinionPro-Bold
    /MinionPro-BoldCn
    /MinionPro-BoldCnIt
    /MinionPro-BoldIt
    /MinionPro-It
    /MinionPro-Medium
    /MinionPro-MediumIt
    /MinionPro-Regular
    /MinionPro-Semibold
    /MinionPro-SemiboldIt
    /Mistral
    /Modern-Regular
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MSReferenceSansSerif
    /MSReferenceSpecialty
    /MVBoli
    /MyriadPro-Bold
    /MyriadPro-BoldCond
    /MyriadPro-BoldCondIt
    /MyriadPro-BoldIt
    /MyriadPro-Cond
    /MyriadPro-CondIt
    /MyriadPro-It
    /MyriadPro-Regular
    /MyriadPro-Semibold
    /MyriadPro-SemiboldIt
    /NiagaraEngraved-Reg
    /NiagaraSolid-Reg
    /NuevaStd-BoldCond
    /NuevaStd-BoldCondItalic
    /NuevaStd-Cond
    /NuevaStd-CondItalic
    /OCRAbyBT-Regular
    /OCRAExtended
    /OCRAStd
    /OCRB10PitchBT-Regular
    /OldEnglishTextMT
    /Onyx
    /OratorStd
    /OratorStd-Slanted
    /PalaceScriptMT
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /Papyrus-Regular
    /Parchment-Regular
    /Perpetua
    /Perpetua-Bold
    /Perpetua-BoldItalic
    /Perpetua-Italic
    /PerpetuaTitlingMT-Bold
    /PerpetuaTitlingMT-Light
    /Playbill
    /PoorRichard-Regular
    /PoplarStd
    /PrestigeEliteStd-Bd
    /Pristina-Regular
    /Raavi
    /RageItalic
    /Ravie
    /Rockwell
    /Rockwell-Bold
    /Rockwell-BoldItalic
    /Rockwell-Condensed
    /Rockwell-CondensedBold
    /Rockwell-ExtraBold
    /Rockwell-Italic
    /RosewoodStd-Regular
    /ScriptMTBold
    /SegoeUI
    /SegoeUI-Bold
    /SegoeUI-BoldItalic
    /SegoeUI-Italic
    /ShowcardGothic-Reg
    /Shruti
    /SnapITC-Regular
    /Stencil
    /StencilStd
    /Swiss721BT-Black
    /Swiss721BT-Bold
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Light
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TektonPro-Bold
    /TektonPro-BoldCond
    /TektonPro-BoldExt
    /TektonPro-BoldObl
    /TempusSansITC
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /TrajanPro-Bold
    /TrajanPro-Regular
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TwCenMT-Bold
    /TwCenMT-BoldItalic
    /TwCenMT-Condensed
    /TwCenMT-CondensedBold
    /TwCenMT-CondensedExtraBold
    /TwCenMT-Italic
    /TwCenMT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /VinerHandITC
    /Vivaldii
    /VladimirScript
    /Vrinda
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /WP-ArabicScriptSihafa
    /WP-ArabicSihafa
    /WP-CyrillicA
    /WP-CyrillicB
    /WP-GreekCentury
    /WP-GreekCourier
    /WP-GreekHelve
    /WP-HebrewDavid
    /WP-MultinationalAHelve
    /WP-MultinationalARoman
    /WP-MultinationalBCourier
    /WP-MultinationalBHelve
    /WP-MultinationalBRoman
    /WP-MultinationalCourier
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 500
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 400
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


